PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|------------------|----------------|
| Robert S. Coffin | 10/02/2007 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | BIOVEX LIMITED | |
|-----------------|------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 70 Milton Park | |
| City: | Abingdon, OXFORD | |
| State/Country: | UNITED KINGDOM | |
| Postal Code: | OX14 4RX | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 11738807 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)651-5246

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: sanderson@fulbright.com

Correspondent Name: David L. Fox

Address Line 1: 1301 Mckinney St. Suite 5100 Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77010-3095

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | P02900US1/10314772 |
|-------------------------|--------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | David L. Fox |

Total Attachments: 1

source=HO-P02900US1_Ass#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 1173

PATENT REEL: 020016 FRAME: 0797

RECORDED: 10/25/2007

Assignment

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto BIOVEX LIMITED, 70 Milton Park, Abingdon, OXFORD, OX14 4RX, UNITED KINGDOM (hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all right, title and interest in and to his invention relating to

HERPES VIRUS STRAINS FOR GENE THERAPY

| as set forth in his United States Patent | t Application | | | |
|---|--|--|--|---|
| executed concurrently | herewith | | | |
| executed on | | | | |
| x Serial No. filed 11/7 | 738,807 | filed | April 23, 2007 | |
| Patent of the United States which may extensions thereof to be held and enjend of the term or terms for which an held and enjoyed by the undersigned Each of the undersigned he any and all such Letters Patent to sai Each of the undersigned with interests herein sold and assigne conflict herewith; Each of the undersigned fisuccessors, legal representatives or representatives or assigns all inform execute and deliver any papers, may acts deemed necessary or desirable the said invention, to said application thereof and to any and all Letters Patent for said invention. Letters Patent for said invention. Each of the undersigned he | y issue on any such approved by said ASSIGNI ny and all such Letters I had this Assignment no reby authorizes and re dd ASSIGNEE, its succ arrants and covenants a d and that he has not e arrither covenants and a or assigns he will aution known to him re ke all rightful oaths, to by said ASSIGNEE, its including divisions, a atent which may be gri gneed and a successors, ention; reby grants to all prac necessary or desirable | blication or for said EE, its successors, latent may be grant at been made; quests the Commissessors or assigns in that he has the full executed and will may be grees that at any to communicate to lating to said inverestify in any legal a successors, legal continuations, reis anted therefor or the legal representativitioners at 26271 st | ns thereof and in and to any and all Lette invention, including any and all reissues legal representatives and assigns to the fed as fully and entirely as would have be assigned to Patents and Trademarks to issue accordance herewith; and unencumbered right to sell and assigned execute any document or instrument time upon request of said ASSIGNEE, said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legation or patent application and that he we proceedings and perform all other law representatives or assigns to perfect title sues, extensions, additions and renew tereon, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns in obtaining, reissuing the power to insert in this Assignment as the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademarks. | or ull en ue gn in its gal ful to als ers, or |
| Names and Signatures of Inventors: | , | | | |
| Robert S. Coffin | $\frac{2/10/27}{\text{Date}}$ | | Date | |
| Names and Signatures of Witnesses: | 2/10/07 | Nome | date | |
| Name: Pl. ANRST | vate | Name; | | 1 |
| or before a local officer authorized to | administer oaths whos | e authority is prove | tion of this document before a U.S. Cond by a certificate from a U.S. Consul. | sus |
| 25800791.1 | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |

PATENT REEL: 020016 FRAME: 0798